PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4594560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFFEN SCHULTE	09/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSK-SCHULTE GMBH
Street Address:	EISENWEG 1
City:	MEINERZHAGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	58540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15631070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@massinaptl.com

Correspondent Name: GLENN MASSINA

Address Line 1: 702 ROUTE 113, SUITE B

Address Line 4: SOUDERTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18964

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSM-00012US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GLENN M. MASSINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn M. Massina/
DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=SSM-00012 US Assignment-Declaration Signed#page1.tif source=SSM-00012 US Assignment-Declaration Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504547852 REEL: 043591 FRAME: 0788

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention CABLE AND/OR SOCKET HOLDER

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR (and inventor):

Steffen Schulte

Mentlerstrasse 7, 44227 Dortmund, Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

HSK-Schulte GmbH

Eisenweg 1, 58540 Meinerzhagen, Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in ail foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the above-titled invention invented by me and which is found in:

United States application or PCT International application number <u>15/631,070</u>

filed on June 23, 2017

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the patent application listed above, and any continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of the patent application listed above; and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof; and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign equivalent for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and that ASSIGNOR will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and each foreign patent office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

PATENT REEL: 043591 FRAME: 0789

DECLARATION		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached application, or		
United States application or PCT International application number <u>15/631,070</u> filed on <u>June 23, 2017</u> .		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the National or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.		
WARNING:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in		

Inventor: Steffen Schulte Date: 08.09.17

Signature: Steffen Schulte

the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/S8/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 043591 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 09/14/2017

are not publicly available.